The mission of the Quilts of Valor Foundation is to cover service members and veterans touched by war with comforting and healing Quilts of Valor



Left to right: Lyn Johnson, Al Wolter and his daughter, Alaina Lyseth



Al Wolter

October 19th, 2016 A special presentation took place at the monthly meeting of the Pine County Genealogical Society Lyn Johnson, President of the Pine County Genealogical Society presented Al Wolter with the "Quilt of Valor" quilt.

The quilt was quilted by Lyn Johnson.

Al Wolter accepted the honor on behalf of all veterans.